risk-weighted at 250% 1,582   1,453   1,377   1,474   1,572
Risk-weighted assets, Basel III proforma (l) 107,033   106,398   103,939   101,794   100,964

Ratios:
Return on average tangible common equity (a) / (b) 16.22% 11.88% 14.95% 14.02% 4.18%
Tangible equity (e) / (g) 9.37% 9.03% 8.98% 9.01% 8.76%
Tangible common equity (excluding unrealized gains/losses) (d) / (g) 9.02% 8.68% 8.63% 8.64% 8.39%
Tangible common equity (including unrealized gains/losses) (c) / (f) 9.37% 9.04% 9.04% 8.96% 8.60%
Tangible common equity as a percent of risk-weighted assets

(excluding unrealized gains/losses) (d) / (k) 9.71% 9.41% 9.39% 9.28% 9.09%
Tangible book value per share (c) / (j) $11.64 $11.25 $11.05 $10.55 $10.11
Tier I common equity (h) / (k) 9.64% 9.35% 9.33% 9.20% 8.99%
Tier I common equity, Basel III proforma (i) / (l) 10.02% 9.74% 9.80% 9.43% 9.16%

  32

Fifth Third Bancorp and Subsidiaries
Segment Presentation
$ in millions
(unaudited)

For the three months ended March 31, 2012
Commercial

Banking
Branch
Banking

Consumer
Lending

Investment
Advisors

Other/
Eliminations   Total

Net interest income (a)   353   335   80   27   108   903
Provision for loan and lease losses   (76)   (86)   (54)   (3)   128   (91)

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses   277   249   26   24   236   812
Total noninterest income 177 190 211 97 94 769

 33

Total noninterest income   177   190   211   97   94   769
Total noninterest expense   (288)   (394)   (162)   (110)   (19)   (973)
Net income before taxes   166   45   75   11   311   608
Applicable income taxes (a)   (24)   (16)   (27)   (4)   (107)   (178)
Net income   142   29   48   7   204   430
Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest  -  -  -  -   -   -
Net income attributable to Bancorp   142   29   48   7   204   430
Dividends on preferred stock   -   -   -   -   9   9
Net income available to common shareholders   142   29   48   7   195   421

For the three months ended December 31, 2011
Commercial

Banking
Branch
Banking

Consumer
Lending

Investment
Advisors

Other/
Eliminations   Total

Net interest income (a)   359   365   87   28   81   920
Provision for loan and lease losses   (88)   (92)   (56)   (1)   182   (55)

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses   271   273   31   27   263   865
Total noninterest income   144   205   157   88   (44)   550
Total noninterest expense   (270)   (387)   (171)   (104)   (61)   (993)
Net income (loss) before taxes   145   91   17   11   158   422
Applicable income taxes (a)   (13)   (32)   (6)   (4)   (53)   (108)
Net income (loss)   132   59   11   7   105   314
Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest   -   -   -   -   -   -
Net income (loss) attributable to Bancorp   132   59   11   7   105   314
Dividends on preferred stock   -   -   -   -   9   9
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders   132   59   11   7   96   305 ( )

For the three months ended September 30, 2011
Commercial

Banking
Branch
Banking

Consumer
Lending

Investment
Advisors

Other/
Eliminations   Total

Net interest income (a)   345   359   85   28   85   902
Provision for loan and lease losses   (104)   (87)   (55)   (15)   174   (87)

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses   241   272   30   13   259   815
Total noninterest income   159   215   191   92   8   665
Total noninterest expense   (258)   (399)   (158)   (105)   (26)   (946)
Net income (loss) before taxes   142   88   63   -   241   534
Applicable income taxes (a)   (12)   (31)   (22)   -   (88)   (153)
Net income (loss) 130 57 41 - 153 381Net income (loss)   130   57   41   -   153   381
Dividends on preferred stock   -   -   -   -   8   8
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders   130   57   41   -   145   373

For the three months ended June 30, 2011
Commercial

Banking
Branch
Banking

Consumer
Lending

Investment
Advisors

Other/
Eliminations   Total

Net interest income (a)   339   359   81   28   62   869
Provision for loan and lease losses   (147)   (98)   (55)   (4)   191   (113)

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses   192   261   26   24   253   756
Total noninterest income   163   213   167   95   18   656
Total noninterest expense   (276)   (391)   (147)   (104)   17   (901)
N i (l ) b f 79 83 46 15 288 511Net income (loss) before taxes   79   83   46   15   288   511
Applicable income taxes (a)   9   (29)   (16)   (5)   (133)   (174)
Net income (loss)   88   54   30   10   155   337
Dividends on preferred stock   -   -   -   -   9   9
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders   88   54   30   10   146   328

For the three months ended March 31, 2011
Commercial

Banking
Branch
Banking

Consumer
Lending

Investment
Advisors

Other/
Eliminations   Total

Net interest income (a)   333   339   91   28   93   884
Provision for loan and lease losses   (152)   (116)   (94)   (5)   199   (168)

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses   181   223   (3)   23   292   716 Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses   181   223   (3)   23   292   716
Total noninterest income   175   204   114   98   (7)   584
Total noninterest expense   (268)   (400)   (150)   (107)   7   (918)
Net income (loss) before taxes   88   27   (39)   14   292   382
Applicable income taxes (a)   5   (9)   14   (5)   (122)   (117)
Net income (loss)   93   18   (25)   9   170   265
Dividends on preferred stock   -   -   -   -   177   177
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders   93   18   (25)   9   (7)   88

(a) Includes taxable equivalent adjustments of $5 million for the three months ended March 31, 2012, $5 million for the three months ended December 31, 2010, $4 million for the three